NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING CHEYENNE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Notice is hereby given that an open and public special meeting of the Cheyenne County Board of Commissioners will be held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025 at 6:30 P.M., in the Commissioners Meeting room, Cheyenne County Court House, 1000 10th Avenue, Sidney, Nebraska. The purpose of this special meeting is to interview applicants for the position of County Attorney.

An agenda for such meeting will be kept current and available to the public during normal business hours at the Cheyenne County Clerk's Office and may be modified at such meeting to include items of an emergency nature pursuant to Section 84-1411 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes.

Beth E. Fiegenschuh Cheyenne County Clerk